RESOLUTION

RECOGNIZING THE WILLIAMSBURG YOUTH LEAGUE

10-YEAR-OLD WORLD SERIES ALL-STAR TEAM

- WHEREAS, during the summer of 2003, the Williamsburg Youth League, co-sponsored by the James City County Division of Parks and Recreation, had open tryouts and formed a traveling all-star team to represent James City County in the Cal Ripken 10-year-old World Series; and
- WHEREAS, in June and July of 2003, the All-Star team finished as the undefeated champion of the Cal Ripken District III Tournament and also was the undefeated champion of the JCC Moose Invitation Tournament held at the District Sports Complex and finished their summer baseball season with an astounding 14-3 record; and
- WHEREAS, those extra efforts and hard work paid off with their successful participation in the 2003 Cal Ripken 10-year-old World Series, the farthest a team can advance by finishing 5th of all the 10-year-old Ripken all-star teams in the World; and
- WHEREAS, the many members of this World Series team provided both James City County and the Williamsburg Youth League their first ever thrilling World Series game 1 win in 50 years with their dramatic come from behind fashion showing great heart and determination.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby congratulate the Williamsburg Youth League, the host team members and coaches of the 2003 Cal Ripken 10-year-old World Series for their amazing efforts in one of the most successful World Series in history, and we recognize and respect the hard work, dedication, and accomplishment the entire team has brought to the Williamsburg Youth League and to our community.

av T. Harrison, Sr.

HARRISON

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

MCGLENNON AYE
BROWN AYE
GOODSON AYE
KENNEDY AYE

AYE

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 28th day of October, 2003.

allstar.res